

FOI 0147/2024 Response

Please provide data for each of the following years: 2021, 2022 and 2023.

1. How many new and expectant mothers received specialist perinatal mental health support?

Financial Year	No of Patients (Count of Unique IDs)
2023/24	1,901
2022/23	1,872
2021/22	1,916

2. What is the total value of cost for such services - Broken down by perinatal depression, perinatal anxiety and perinatal psychosis?

Financial Year	Total Perinatal Costs
2023/24	£10,939,155
2022/23	£10,144,505
2021/22	£10,524,289

****please note:**

- We do not capture the data in the requested format. This is because our costing data does not include this information and there is no requirement at present to submit costs by these categories.
- The above costs reflect the total costs for the perinatal service – including inpatient